
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011017-2023 

Tender

T22/38_Provision of a DBS Umbrella Body for Student and
Staff

Anglia Ruskin University Higher Education Corporation

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-011017
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03bf52  
Published 17 April 2023, 5:33pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Anglia Ruskin University Higher Education Corporation

Bishop Hall Lane

Chelmsford

CM1 1SQ

Contact

Procurement

Email

procurement@aru.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011017-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011017-2023
mailto:procurement@aru.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKH - East of England

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.aru.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/angliaruskinuniversity

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/angliaruskinuniversity

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

T22/38_Provision of a DBS Umbrella Body for Student and Staff

Reference number

T22/38

http://www.aru.ac.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/angliaruskinuniversity
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/angliaruskinuniversity


Page 3 to 7

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79600000 - Recruitment services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Please find attached documents relating to the procurement for T22/38_Provision of a
DBS Umbrella Body for Student and Staff.Please note the closing date for your return is
12 noon on 18 May 2023.Bidders must check that all the documents listed in the contents
have been received by the Bidder and are complete in all respects.Documents that must
be returned to us completed in full are:DBS_ITT Requirement and Tender
QuestionnaireDBS_Pricing ScheduleDBS_Selection QuestionnaireDBS_Form of
Tender_RETURN with submissionBidders are reminded that large electronic files may
take time to upload to In-Tend. Bidders must allow sufficient time to fully transmit all files
they wish to submit prior to the published closing time. Please see paragraph 1.18 of the
Invitation to Tender document for further information.End date for Contract Finder is for
information only.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79600000 - Recruitment services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH - East of England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The purpose of this Procurement exercise is to assist ARU in establishing a contract with
a supplier to provide ARU with an online Disclosure and Barring Service (DBS) umbrella
provision.ARU requires a provider who can process both standard and enhanced DBS
checks for both staff and student applications. The solution must be a SAAS solution and
must allow for different classifications of users e.g., superusers, admin users, standard
user and offer read only access for staff/students requiring a DBS.The proposed contract



Page 4 to 7

would be for 36 months with the option to extend for a further 2 x 12 months, with the
proposed implementation by July 2023, with go live date September 2023.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

2 x 12 month extensions

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

2 x 12 months extensions

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to
enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

Please see tender documents

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

18 May 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

18 May 2023

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Anglia Ruskin University Higher Education Corporation

Bishop Hall Lane

Chelmsford

CM1 1SQ

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Anglia Ruskin University Higher Education Corporation will incorporate the statutory
10-day standstill period under Regulation 87 into the award process. UK Legislation
provides a mechanism for aggrieved parties who have been harmed or who are at risk of
harm by Anglia Ruskin University Higher Education Corporation's breach of the
regulations to take action in the High Court. Any such action should be brought promptly
and in any event within 30 days of the date the Tenderer knew or ought to have known
that grounds for starting proceedings have arisen. The procedures and grounds for appeal
are set out in Regulation 92.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2026-02-23T08:43:11+0000
	TCPDF




